
1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º GUILHERME HENRIQUE BUOZI 74 CURITIBA 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2º JOHN LENNON TASSI 18 JOINVILLE 0 X 22 22 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º JOAO VICTOR SERRATO MEDEIROS 281 CAMPINAS GRANDE X X 20 20

4º TOMAS NEGRELLO DE MELLO 13 CURITIBA 0 X X 0

5º ZION BERCHTOLD 17 SCHROEDER 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º LUCAS PIRICHOVSKY 800 QUINTANDINHA 22 22 20 64 CAMPEÃO

2º DANIEL VON ZESCHAU 12 CURITIBA 15 20 18 53 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º LUAN GABRIEL MARCELINO 93 JOINVILLE X 25 22 47

4º VICTOR EMANUEL WEBER 8 LUIZ ALVES 14 16 X 30

5º PABLO GABRIEL ALVES NEVES 218 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X 15 15 30

6º CAIO GROSBELLI 38 MEDIANEIRA 25 X X 25

7º HENRIQUE GRIÃO 102 TINBÓ X X 25 25

8º DAVI SCHIOCHET STELLE 31 PALMEIRA 20 X X 20

9º PEDRO MIGUEL ALVES 71 CURITIBA 18 X X 18

10º EDUARDO RASA HAMM 14 ITUPORANGA X 18 X 18

11º JOAO CARLOS NETO 100 CAMPO LARGO 16 X X 16

12º MANOEL LUIZ NETO 51 CAMBORIU X X 16 16

13º YHORAN DE PAULA BOLOMINI 3 SCHROEDER X X 14 14

14º BENICIO CASSAROTTI 707 CURITIBA 13 X X 13

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º KAUA EDUARDO F. DE SOUZA 74 CURITIBA 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2º BERNARDO ZILIO 39 COXILHA 22 22 22 66 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º MATEUS BONETTI 9 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 20 15 20 55

4º LUCAS EDUARDO MATOS 900 QUINTANDINHA 13 18 14 45

5º JOAQUIM ATANÁSIO DIAS 100 JAGUARA DO SUL 10 14 16 40

6º CAIO EDUARDO HOLZ 11 SÃO CRISTO 18 20 X 38

7º DANIEL TOMELIN 12 CURITIBA 7 10 13 30
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8º VICTOR HUGO DA SILVA PEREIRA 6 CAMBORIU X 12 18 30

9º LUCAS EDUARDO TONIAL 5 CAMPOS NOVOS X 13 11 24

10º NICOLAS GABRIEL WEBER 25 LUIS ALVES 8 11 X 19

11º VITOR SCHUBERT  OLIVEIRA 814 CURITIBA 16 X X 16

12º GUSTAVO ANDRADE MARTIN 7 LONTRAS X 16 X 16

13º RAONI MARTINS  RAMOS 27 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

14º MATEUS GONÇALVES DE LIMA 128 RIO NEGRINHO X X 15 15

15º CAIO  GROSBELLI 38 MEDIANEIRA 14 X X 14

16º THOMAZ GOMES DE  LIM 852 CAMPO LARGO 12 X X 12

17º LUCAS CIRIACO FIEL 218 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 12 12

18º DAVI  STELLE 31 PALMEIRA 11 X X 11

19º ZION BERCHTOLD 17 SCHROEDER 9 X X 9

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º KAMILA COGNO ROCHA 11 CAPÃO DO LEÃO 22 25 22 69 CAMPEÃO

2º MOZARA  BITTENCOURT 996 BALNEARIO CAMBORIU 25 18 25 68 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º ANA CLAUDIA  FIETZ 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 20 22 20 62

4º SABRINA NOVAZICK 27 POUSO REDONDO 18 20 18 56

5º LAURA DAVID 99 IRATI 16 X X 16

6º STEFANI  MOREIRA 23 RIO NEGRINHO 15 X X 15

7º GLEICY  MAIARA 29 ARAUCÁRIA 14 X X 14

8º JORDANA  ZUFFO 101 XAXIM 13 X X 13

9º MARIA EDUARDA CORDEIRO S 981 CONTENDA 12 X X 12

10º LETÍCIA TOESCHER 243 SANTA MARIA 11 X X 11

11º ANA CAROLINE MADER DE CON 86 PASSO FUNDO 10 X X 10

12º ISABELI FIDESKI 3 FERNANDES PINHEIRO 9 X X 9

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º TAYNÁ  ZOLET 183 UNIÃO DA VITÓRIA 22 25 25 72 CAMPEÃO

2º SABRINA NOVAZICK 25 POUSP REDONDO X 22 22 44 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º MAIARA  BASSO 8 GENTIL 25 X X 25

4º DAIANE  LOBCHENKO 54 ITAIPULÂNDIA 20 X X 20

5º EDUARDA GUILARDI  CONZATTI 237 CURITIBA 18 X X 18

6º TATIANE  LOBCHENKO 55 ITAIPULÂNDIA 16 X X 16

FEMININA IMPORTADA

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2019

FEMININA NACIONAL

CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2019



7º PAOLA MENEGUSSO PEGORARO 16 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

8º GEOVANNA  MELLO 27 JOINVILLE 14 X X 14

9º THAINARA SANTOS 20 APIAI 13 X X 13

10º SABRINA COSTA 201 CAÇAPAVA 12 X X 12

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º JORGE MARCOS MIKOSKI  SIMOES 239 CURITIBA 22 25 20 67 CAMPEÃO

2º JOÃO VITOR DE  LIMA 3 PALMAS 6 20 22 48 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º LUCAS BECKER TAUFEMBACH 4 POUSO REDONDO X 18 25 43

4º MATEUS BONETTI 9 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 12 13 16 41

5º LORENZO MACHADO 8 TUPANCIRETÃ 15 22 X 37

6º GUILHERME AUGUSTO BRESOLA 181 CAMPOS NOVOS X 16 18 34

7º VICTOR HUGO DA SILVA PEREIRA 6 CAMBORIU X 12 14 26

8º LUCAS EDUARDO TONIAL 16 CAMPOS NOVOS X 11 15 26

9º VITOR HUGO J. DE  BORBA 28 JARAGUA DO SUL 25 X X 25

10º OTÁVIO PEDRO DA  SILVA 116 ALMIRANTE TAMANDAR 20 X X 20

11º JOAO VITOR DA SILVA 228 CAMPO LARGO 18 X X 18

12º BRADLEY  GABARDO 99 CURITIBA 16 X X 16

13º DEWIDY WILLIAN MAZIERO 2 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X 15 X 15

14º PEDRO AUGUSTO TEIXEIRA ALBERTI 14 CONTENDA 14 X X 14

15º JADEL VENANCIO ANASTACIO 50 CAMPOS NOVOS X 14 X 14

16º ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS NETO 399 PARANAGUÁ 13 X X 13

17º CAUA HOSTIN DA SILVA 22 JOINVILLE X X 13 13

18º KAIO LUCAS DA ROSA  MACHADO 153 CURITIBA 11 X X 11

19º ENZO MARTINENGHI  SEVERINO 188 CURITIBA 10 X X 10

20º GUSTAVO ANDRADE MARTIN 7 LONTRAS X 10 X 10

21º LAURA DAVID 999 IRATI 9 X X 9

22º IGHOR TESSARO 16 PASSO FUNDO 8 X X 8

23º JOÃO VITOR ALMEIDA 36 SÃO JOSE DOS PINHAIS 7 X X 7

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º ALAN GENESIO MEDEIROS 281 CAMPINA GRANDE DO SUL 25 20 16 61 CAMPEÃO

2º GUILHERME LUIS PSCHEIDT 121 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X 25 25 50 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º CLEITON MARLON 78 CURITIBA X 22 22 44
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4º EDUARDO ALEXANDER 254 GUABIRUBA X 18 18 36

5º ANDERE MELO 38 SÃO JOAO BATISTA X 16 15 31

6º GUILHERME REITZ 721 GUABIRUBA X 10 20 30

7º FELIX  ALEXANDER 178 GUABIRUBA X 15 14 29

8º GUSTAVO CHERUBIN 292 CURITIBA 0 14 X 14

9º JONAS SCHAFER 12 POUSO REDODONDO X 13 X 13

10º FABIANO BERTOTTI 827 IBIRAMA X 13 X 13

11º LEANDRO KEIL 7 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 13 13

12º PEDRO RAFAEL SCHULKA 909 PAPANDUVA X 11 X 11

13º LEONARDO MATTIAZZI 8 JARAGUA DO SUL 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º RAFAEL  FARIA 1 CURITIBA 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2º JACSON  KEIL 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 20 16 20 56 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º RODRIGO TABORDA 700 CURITIBA 18 14 22 54

4º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LÂNGARO 16 22 X 38

5º ALEX JUNIOR  ASSMANN 3 PAULO FRONTIN 22 15 X 37

6º DARLEI WEISS 23 GUABIRUBA 20 X 16 36

7º  ANTHONNY GERVASIO 18 CAMBORIU 18 X 18 36

8º MATHEUS DA COSTA 137 CIRIACO 15 X X 15

9º JULIANDO JOSE HANS 22 CHAPECO X X 15 15

10º MATHEUS GABRIEL SILVA  BROINHA 910 CURITIBA 14 X X 14

11º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 SANTA MARIA 13 X X 13

12º DIEGO HEINIG SILVA 77 CAMBORIÚ 12 X X 12

13º GUSTAVO  FERREIRA 775 SÃO MATEUS DO SUL 11 X X 11

14º JONILSON SEBASTIÃO STEVEN DA 105 CIRÍACO 10 X X 10

15º RAFAEL RODRIGUES DE  MELLO 216 PARANAGUÁ 9 X X 9

16º ADEMAR DE  LIMA 264 CAMPO MAGRO 8 X X 8

17º JEAN  GROSSKOPF 217 CURITIBA 7 X X 7

18º GABRIEL OLIVEIRA 81 COLOMBO 6 X X 6

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º JACSON  KEIL 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 22 25 25 72 CAMPEÃO

2º EDINILSON  BATISTA 100 CAMBORIÚ 18 22 16 56 VICE-CAMPEÃO
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3º JACKSON  HENNING CARNIEL 235 PORTO BELO 16 15 20 51

4º GILMAR LONGEN JUNIOR 44 ITUPORANGA X 20 22 42

5º ALEX ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 20 18 X 38

6º MARCOS  DÁRIO 9 PINHAIS 25 X X 25

7º JULIANO JOSE HANS 656 CHAPECP X X 18 18

8º JANILSON ESTEVAN DA COSTA 105 CIRIACO X 16 X 16

9º DIOY DA COSTA 104 CIRÍACO 15 X X 15

10º RONES BRAGA 233 CHAPECO X X 15 15

11º JOCIMAR FERREIRA DE LIMA 99 ARAUCÁRIA 14 X X 14

12º ALAN GENESIO MEDEIROS 25 3 11 X 14

13º JEFERSON ALLAN CIRICO 92 SALETE X 14 X 14

14º DANIEL ROSSINI 93 BALNEARIO CAMBORIU 13 X X 13

15º MARCOS REIF 301 POUSO REDONDO X 13 X 13

16º DANIEL CARLOS  MOHR 223 MASSARANDUBA 12 X X 12

17º RICARDO GARGIONI 217 LAGES X 12 X 12

18º ANTONIO EDU  BRAZACA 296 CURITIBA 11 X X 11

19º EVERTON  STRACKE 177 PIÊN 10 X X 10

20º LUIZ GUSTAVO KOVALCZYK  FILA 609 CONTENDA 9 X X 9

21º VINICIUS POLLI 21 BOCAIÚVA DO SUL 8 X X 8

22º ALVARO CESAR DE JUNIOR 388 PARANAGUÁ 7 X X 7

23º CLAUDIO ADAO SCHEK 227 CAMPO LARGO 6 X X 6

24º HALLAN  COSTA 69 CURITIBA 5 X X 5

25º RODRIGO RODRIGUES CHERUBIM 89 CURITIBA 4 X X 4

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º RICARDO GARGIONI 217 LAGES 22 25 22 69 CAMPEÃO

2º ALEX PAINS 225 GASPAR 18 20 18 56 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º SANDRO  ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇ 15 16 25 56

4º RODRIGO DOS SANTOS 221 SANANADUVA 16 18 20 54

5º WILSON LANA 74 BLUMENAL X 14 15 29

6º MARCIO DIRESCHNABEL 2 BLUMENAL X 13 16 29

7º MARCOS  DÁRIO 9 PINHAIS 25 XX X 25

8º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 10 15 X 25

10º MARCOS ROBERTO DE OLIVEIRA 13 LONTRAS X 22 X 22

11º ADRIANO PUPP 235 CAMBORIÚ 9 X 13 22

12º MARCIO TOMAZI  LAGO 15 CURITIBA 20 X X 20

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2019

CATEGORIA

VX3  NACIONAL



13º CLAUDIO ADAO SCHEK 227 CAMPO LARGO 14 X X 14

14º RONES BRAGA 233 CHAPECO X X 14 14

15º ALVARO CESAR DE JUNIOR 388 PARANAGUÁ 13 X X 13

16º RODIL ARAUJO  JR 7 CURITIBA 12 X X 12

17º FABIANO TORMEN 656 CHAPECO X X 12 12

18º DOUGLAS HOFFMANN 747 LAPA 11 X X 11

19º LUCIANO FRANSCISCO 127 CURITIBA 8 X X 8

20º FABIO TAVARES 10 CAMANDUCAIA 7 X X 7

21º EDUARDO  PINHEIRO 301 SÃO MATEUS DO 6 X X 6

22º ANTONIO CARLOS  BUENO 237 CERRO AZUL 5 X X 5

23º JOAO PAULO  FERREIRA 138 CAMPO LARGO 4 X X 4

24º ANDRE  TEIXEIRA 995 PARANAGUÁ 3 X X 3

25º DIOGENES MASCHIO 248 CURITIBA 2 X X 2

26º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 1 X X 1

27º TONY JACHTCHECHEN 128 CURITIBA 1 X X 1

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º GIOVANE  PICK 125 CURITIBA 22 22 25 69 CAMPEÃO

2º SANDRO  ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇ 25 20 22 67 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º ROBERTO SANTOS 9 LUIZ ALVES 18 16 20 54

4º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 20 18 X 38

5º GIAN MASTROIANI REINERT 91 BLUMENAL X 13 18 31

6º ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT 58 BLUMENAL X 14 16 30

7º RODRIGO DOS SANTOS 221 SANANDUVA 14 15 X 29

8º WILSON LANA 74 BLUMENAL X 12 15 27

9º MARCOS ROBERTO DE OLIVEIRA 13 LONTRAS X 25 X 25

10º ADRIANO PUPP 235 CAMBORIÚ 11 X 14 25

11º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 16 X X 16

12º LUCIANO FRANSCISCO 127 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

13º ANTONIO CARLOS  BUENO 237 CERRO AZUL 13 X X 13

14º EDUARDO  PINHEIRO 301 SÃO MATEUS DO SUL 12 X X 12

15º EMERSON VARELA DA SILVA 5 JOINVILLE X 11 X 11

16º DIOGENES MASCHIO 248 CURITIBA 10 X X 10

17º JOSE AUGUSTO REINERT 12 BLUMENAL X 10 X 10

18º TONY JACHTCHECHEN 128 CURITIBA 9 X X 9

19º JOSÉ VITOR CIT 37 CURITIBA 8 X X 8
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20º JOSE CARLOS FIGUEIREDO 62 CAMPO LARGO 7 X X 7

21º DOUGLAS HOFFMANN 747 LAPA 6 X X 6

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º GIOVANE  PICK 125 CURITIBA 22 25 25 72 CAMPEÃO

2º CLAUDIOMIRO CORREA OLIVEIRA 42 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 13 20 20 53 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT 58 BLUMENAL X 22 22 44

4º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 25 X X 25

5º MARCELO ALEXANDRE  MARQUES 963 CURITIBA 20 X X 20

6º ANTONIO CARLOS  BUENO 237 CERRA AZUL 18 X X 18

7º VANDERLEI 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 16 X X 16

8º TONY JACHTCHECHEN 128 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

9º DIOGENES MASCHIO 248 CURITIBA 14 X X 14

10º JOSÉ VITOR CIT 37 CURITIBA 12 X X 12

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º OSMAR MARCON 275 CURITIBANOS 20 25 22 67 CAMPEÃO

2º CESAR DEL POENTE 29 SÃO PAULO 15 18 20 53 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º MARCELO ALEXANDRE  MARQUES 963 CURITIBA 25 X X 25

4º GILMAR BIANQUEZZI 6 BLUMENAL X X 25 25

5º DIRCEL CENCI 47 PINHAIS 22 X X 22

6º MARCOS FARIAS 967 X 22 X 22

7º LUIZ PANINI 138 X 20 X 20

8º JOSÉ VITOR CIT 37 CURITIBA 18 X X 18

9º LUIZ FRANCISCO PANINI PANINI 138 JAGUARIÚNA 16 X X 16

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MATHEUS  ZOLET 183 UNIÃO DA VITÓRIA 25 22 9 56 CAMPEÃO

2º ANTHONNY GERVASIO 18 CAMBORIU X 25 20 45 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º NICOLAS LOPES 6 BLUMENAL X 20 25 45

4º VICTOR GASINO  TIDRE 102 UNIÃO DA VITÓRIA 22 18 X 40

5º GULHERME LUIS PSCHEIDT 121 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X 12 22 34

VX45 NACIONAL

CATEGORIA

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2019

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2019

CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA

INTERMEDIARIA VX2 

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2019

VX50 NACIONAL



6º HANDERSON FERREIRA 68 OMBUIA X 15 15 30

7º PEDRO CEOLIN DE BORTOLI 215 ESTRELA VELHA 18 8 X 26

8º CRALOS GERVASI 345 CAMBORIU X 11 13 24

9º RAFAELANTUNES DE PAULA 111 JOINVILLE X 10 14 24

10º MAURICIO CRIORANDO 247 AGUA SANTA 20 X X 20

11º THIAGO WINIARSKI 840 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 18 18

12º DIEGO KUMMROW 784 ARONOMICA X 16 X 16

13º JOAO VITOR DE LIMA 3 PALMAS X 6 10 16

14º MATEUS GESSER 25 LUIZ ALVES X X 16 16

15º JOSE VICTOR DA SILVA 13 ITAPEMA X 14 X 14

16º MANOEL LUCAS TEIXEIRA 37 BALMEARIO CAMBORIU X 13 X 13

17º LUIZ ANDRE FIETZ 138 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 12 12

18º JULIO CESAR VASELKOSKI 69 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 11 11

19º MATHEUS LUIZ TRENTINI 88 POUSO REDONDO X 9 X 9

20º GABRIEL MENEGUSSO 455 PALMAS X 7 X 7

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º OSMAIR CIPRIANI 93 BLUMENAL X 25 25 50 CAMPEÃO

2º JOSE VICYOR DA SILVA 13 ITAPEMA X 20 20 40 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º DANIEL ROSSINI 93 BALNEARIO CAMBORIU 13 22 X 35

4º MATHEUS  ZOLET 183 UNIÃO DA VITÓRIA 25 X X 25

5º VICTOR GASINO  TIDRE 102 UNIÃO DA VITÓRIA 22 X X 22

6º JOAO VINICIUS DE PAULA 800 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 22 22

7º JEFERSON  KEIL 251 CURITIBA 20 X X 20

8º GABRIEL  MENEGUSSO 455 PALMAS 18 X X 18

9º FABIANO BERTOTTI 99 IBIRAMA X 18 X 18

10º VICTOR SCHEIFER 423 PONTA GROSSA 16 X X 16

11º RENAN OLIVEIRA 127 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

12º MATHEUS GABRIEL SILVA  BROINHA 910 CURITIBA 14 X X 14

13º ANDRE  RAIMAN 197 IMBITUVA 12 X X 12

14º NATHAN  BERTOTTO 199 CAÇADOR 11 X X 11

15º LEONARDO  KAMMER 808 SÃO JOÃO BATISTA 10 X X 10

16º MOACIR SANTI 259 CURITIBA 9 X X 9

17º RAY PIZZOLATTO 19 CURITIBA 8 X X 8

18º EDERSON DE SOUZA 2 CURITIBA 7 X X 7

19º ALEXANDRE MARCELO MARQUES 963 PINHAIS 6 X X 6
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20º ERIC OLIVEIRA 196 BRAGANÇA PAULISTA 5 X X 5

21º ANDERSON BAJERSKI 12 CURITIBA 4 X X 4

22º ROBSON VARMELING 166 CURITIBA 3 X X 3

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º RAFAEL  FARIA 1 CURITIBA 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2º RODRIGO TABORDA 700 CURITIBA 22 11 22 55 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º NICOLAS LOPES 6 BLUMENAL X 18 20 38

4º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LÂNGARO 14 22 X 36

5º CARLO AUGUSTO GERVASI 345 CAMBRIU X 13 18 31

6º GILMAR LONGEN JUNIOR 44 ITUPORANGA X 14 13 27

7º PEDRO CEOLIN DE BORTOLI 215 ESTRELA VELHA 9 12 X 21

8º LUCAS FAVERO  BASSO 8 GENTIL 20 X X 20

9º EDUARDO TESSARO 22 MACHADINHO X 20 X 20

10º MATHEUS ZERBATTO 11 CURITIBA 18 X X 18

11º JOAO VICTOR DA SILVA   BIDU 399 ALMIRANTE TAMANDARE 16 X X 16

12º MANOEL LUCAS TEIXEIRA 37 BALMEARIO CAMBORIU X 16 X 16

13º ANTHONNY GERVASIO 18 CAMBORIU X X 16 16

14º MATHEUS  ZOLET 183 UNIÃO DA VITÓRIA 15 X X 15

15º VICTOR GASINO  TIDRE 102 UNIÃO DA VITÓRIA X 15 X 15

16º THIAGO WINIARSKI 840 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 15 15

17º LUIZ ANDRE FIETZ 138 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 14 14

18º GABRIEL  MENEGUSSO 455 PALMAS 13 X X 13

19º ALEX JUNIOR  ASSMANN 3 PAULO FRONTIN 12 X X 12

20º OTÁVIO PEDRO DA  SILVA 16 ALMIRANTE TAMANDARE 11 X X 11

21º VICTOR SCHEIFER 423 PONTA GROSSA 10 X X 10

22º HENRIQUE LUIS  OLSEN 126 RIO NEGRINHO 8 X X 8

23º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 SANTA MARIA 7 X X 7

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º RAFAEL  FARIA 1 CURITIBA 25 22 25 72 CAMPEÃO

2º JACSON  KEIL 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 20 25 22 67 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º RODRIGO TABORDA 700 CURITIBA 22 14 20 56

4º LUIS FELIPE FIETZ 175 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X 18 18 36

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2019

CATEGORIA

VX1 FORÇA LIVRE
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CATEGORIA

VX2 IMPORTADA



5º MAURO BRAZACAA JUNIOR 489 VILA LANGA X 20 X 20

6º LUCAS FAVERO  BASSO 8 GENTIL 18 X X 18

7º ANTONIO EDU  BRAZACA 296 CURITIBA 16 X X 16

8º ANTÔNIO EDU BRAZACA 296 VILA LANGA X 16 X 16

9º LUIZ ANDRE FIETZ 138 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 16 16

10º MATHEUS ZERBATTO 963 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

11º EDINILSON  BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU X 15 X 15

12º MARKOLF  BERCHTOLD 717 CURITIBA 14 X X 14

13º JEFERSON  KEIL 251 CURITIBA 13 X X 13

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º EDINILSON  BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU 25 25 16 66 CAMPEÃO

2º FABIANO BARG 27 BRUSQUE 22 12 25 59 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º PAULO CESAR STEDILE 788 CURITIBA X X 41 41

4º LUCIANO DE OLIVEIRA 41 JARAGUA DO SUL X 22 18 40

5º GILMAR WINTER 19 LUIZ ALVES X 20 15 35

6º FLAVIO DE OLIVEIRA 32 ITAJAI 7 14 13 34

7º RICARDO GARGIONI 217 LAGES 22 X X 22

8º LEANDRO LEMOS 4 LAGES X X 22 22

9º ALENCAR AUGUSTO 800 CURITIBA 7 X 14 21

10º MARCOS  DÁRIO 9 PINHAIS 20 X X 20

11º ALEX PAINS 225 GASPAR 18 X X 18

12º MARCIO TOMAZI  LAGO 75 CURITIBA 18 X X 18

13º VILSON ALVES 60 LONTRAS X 18 X 18

14º MIRKO ANDRE DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES X 16 X 16

15º RODRIGO DOS SANTOS 221 SANANDUVA 16 X X 16

16º MARKOLF  BERCHTOLD 717 CURITIBA 16 X X 16

17º JULIO CESAR 143 TUPANCIRETA X 15 X 15

18º SANDRO  ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇ 15 X X 15

19º LEONARDO CASSAROTTI 909 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

20º CLAUDIO ADAO SCHEK 227 CAMPO LARGO 14 X X 14

21º ANDERSON CAMILO 314 WENCESLAU 14 X X 14

22º ALVARO CESAR DE JUNIOR 388 PARANAGUA 13 X X 13

23º RONI CESAR ESPINDOLA 710 AGRONOMICA X 13 X 13

24º EVERTON SOLETTI 131 13 X X 13

25º RODIL ARAUJO  JR 7 CURITIBA 12 X X 12
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26º MAIARA  BASSO 8 GENTIL 12 X X 12

27º DOUGLAS HOFFMANN 747 LAPA 11 X X 11

28º FABIO LEONELO 23 COLOMBO 11 X X 11

29º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 10 X X 10

30º TIAGO RAIMAN 197 IMBITUVA 10 X X 10

31º ADRIANO PUPP 235 CAMBORIÚ 9 X X 9

32º MOACIR SANTI 259 CURITIBA 9 X X 9

33º LUCIANO FRANSCISCO 127 CURITIBA 8 X X 8

34º FABIO TAVARES 10 CAMANDUCAIA 7 X X 7

35º EDUARDO  PINHEIRO 301 SÃO MATEUS 6 X X 6

36º JULIANO MARCELO RAMOS 765 CURITIBA 6 X X 6

37º ANTONIO CARLOS  BUENO 237 CERRO AZUL 5 X X 5

38º MARCELO JOSE DE ALMEIDA 36 CURITIBA 5 X X 5

39º JOAO PAULO  FERREIRA 138 CAMPO LARGO 4 X X 4

40º FABIANO CARDOZO 274 HOLAMBRA 4 X X 4

41º ANDRE  TEIXEIRA 995 PARANAGUA 3 X X 3

42º ROBSON VARMELING 166 CURITIBA 3 X X 3

43º DIOGENES MASCHIO 248 CURITIBA 2 X X 2

44º MARCIO BATISTA 173 CURITIBA 2 X X 2

45º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 1 X X 1

46º TONY JACHTCHECHEN 128 CURITIBA 1 X X 1

47º VINICIO BETTONI 118 VIDEIRA 1 X X 1

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º FABIANO  BARG 27 CURITIBA 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2º GIOVANE  PICK 125 CURITIBA 18 22 22 62 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º SANDRO  ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇU 15 15 18 48

4º MIRKO ANDRÉ DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES 10 16 14 40

5º GILMAR WINTER 19 LUIS ALVES X 20 16 36

6º DOUGLAS DE SOUZA 226 SÃO JOAO BATISTA X 18 13 31

7º MARCIO TOMAZI  LAGO 7 CURITIBA 22 X X 22

8º ALENCAR KREFTA 800 CURITIBA 7 X 15 22

9º LEONARDO CASSAROTTI 909 CURITIBA 20 X X 20

10º MARCIO LUIZ BATISTA 173 CURITIBA X X 20 20

11º BRAZ  SANTOS 43 CURITIBA 16 X X 16

12º MARCIO FERNANDO  BOROX 14 CURITIBA 14 X X 14

CATEGORIA
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13º JULIO CESAR  BALZAN 143 CURITIBA 13 X X 13

14º FABIANO GUIMARÃES  RIBEIRO 175 PASSO FUNDO 12 X X 12

15º RENATO  STACHIW 72 SÃO JOSE DOS PINHAIS 11 X X 11

16º CRISTIANO BAPTISTA  PIPINO 22 PONTAL DO PARANÁ 9 X X 9

17º LAURO VONSOVICZ 11 MANDIRITUBA 8 X X 8

18º JULIANO MARCELO RAMOS 765 CURITIBA 6 X X 6

19º CLAUDINEI  CONZATTI 857 CURITIBA 5 X X 5

20º FABIANO CARDOZO 274 HOLAMBRA 4 X X 4

21º JAIRO EDUARDO WINCHE PEDR 612 CURITIBA 3 X X 3

22º TIAGO RIBEIRO FONSECA 167 BRAGANÇA PAULISTA 2 X X 2

23º MARCELO JOSE DE ALME   ALMEIDA 36 CURITIBA 1 X X 1

24º JOSÉ LUIS MARCON 118 PEDREIRA 1 X X 1

25º EDUARDO PASCHOIN 218 JAGUARIUNA 1 X X 1

26º MARCIO BATISTA 173 CURITIBA 1 X X 1

27º JOSE LUIZ MARCHIOTTO JUNIOR 18 CURITIBA 1 X X 1

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º GIOVANE  PICK 125 CURITIBA 18 25 25 68 CAMPEÃO

2º MIRKO ANDRÉ DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES 11 18 20 49 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º AMIR TENEDINI 452 PORTO ALEGRE 12 16 18 46

4º VILSON ALVES 60 LONTRAS X 22 22 44

5º BRAZ  SANTOS 43 CURITIBA 25 X X 25

6º MARCIO BATISTA 173 CURITIBA 22 X X 22

7º JULIO CESAR  BALZAN 143 CURITIBA 20 X X 20

8º RONI CESAR ESPINDOLA 710 AGRONOMICA X 18 X 18

9º RENATO  STACHIW 72 SÃO JOSE DOS PINHAIS 16 X X 16

10º AMIR TENEDINI 452 PORTO ALEGRE X 16 X 16

11º CRISTIANO BAPTISTA  PIPINO 22 PONTAL DO PARANÁ 15 X X 15

12º MOACIR SANTOS ESIDIO 73 JOINVILLE X 15 X 15

13º MARCIO FERNANDO  BOROX 14 CURITIBA 14 X X 14

14º ALENCAR KREFTA 800 CURITIBA 13 X X 13

15º LAURO VONSOVICZ 11 MANDIRITUBA 10 X X 10

16º MARCELO ALEXANDRE  MARQUES 963 CURITIBA 9 X X 9

17º JAIRO EDUARDO WINCHE PEDRO 612 CURITIBA 8 X X 8

18º NASRI  SARKISS 153 CURITIBA 7 X X 7

19º JOÃO FRANCISCO W INCHE ANDRADE 611 CURITIBA 6 X X 6
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1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MIRKO ANDRÉ DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES 18 25 22 65 CAMPEÃO

2º AMIR TENEDINI 452 PORTO ALEGRE 20 20 20 60 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º WARLEY LINS 100 TIJUCAS 11 18 18 47

4º GILMAR BIANQUEZZI 6 BLUMENAL x 22 25 47

5º CESAR MAFRA 77 BLUMENAU 9 16 15 40

6º CESAR DEL POENTE 29 SÃO PAULO 8 15 14 37

7º JULIO CESAR  BALZAN 143 CURITIBA 25 X X 25

8º MARCIO FERNANDO  BOROX 14 CURITIBA 22 X X 22

9º LAURO VONSOVICZ 11 MANDIRITUBA 16 X X 16

10º JAIR ROTTA 177 BALMEARIO CAMBORIU X X 16 16

11º MARCELO ALEXANDRE  MARQUES 963 CURITIBA 15 X X 15

12º JOSÉ LUIS MARCON 118 PEDREIRA 14 X X 14

13º NASRI  SARKISS 153 CURITIBA 13 X X 13

14º EDUARDO PASCHOIN 218 JAGUARÍUNA 12 X X 12

15º JOÃO FRANCISCO W INCHE ANDRAD 611 CURITIBA 10 X X 10
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